(i)        a minimum builders risk broad form insurance policy of course of 
construction in the amount of $1,550,000.00 on the units to be constructed with 
a deductible for earthquake of the greater than, $100,000 or fifteen (15.00%) 
percent , flood damage of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($25,000.00) DOLLARS and 
a deductible for other losses up to FIVE THOUSAND ($5,000.00) DOLLARS. 

(ii)       a comprehensive liability insurance policy in the amount of FIVE MILLION 

($5,000,000.00) DOLLARS.” 

(b) 2 Story Buildings: 

(i)        a minimum builders risk broad form insurance policy of course of

[...]

(ii) the Developer has provided at least fourteen (14) days written notice of
delay to the Buyer,

and in that case, the closing date will be extended by one or more periods equal 
to the duration of such delay, as estimated by the Developer, to a maximum 
aggregate period of delay not exceeding three hundred sixty-five (365) days. The 
closing date may also be extended in the circumstances described in Schedule B 
or Schedule C of the Purchase Agreement, if any. 

(c) In accordance with Policy Statement 16 issued by the Superintendent of Real
Estate and Paragraph 21 of the Purchase Agreement:

[...]

(b) the Seller has provided at least fourteen (14) days written notice of delay to the Buyer, 

and in that case, the Closing Date will be extended by one or more periods equal to the duration of such 
delay, as estimated by the Seller, to a maximum aggregate period of delay not exceeding three hundred 
sixty-five (365) days. 

10. REPRESENTATIONS - The Seller represents to the Buyer and warrants that: 

(a) the Seller is or will be, on registration of the Strata Plan in the Land Title Office, the registered and 
beneficial owner of the Property; 

(b) the Seller is a resident of Canada, within the meaning of the Income Tax Act (Canada);